DBV NL’s GWP of €585 million in 2006 was almost exclusively generated by its
Life insurance products, of which 72% were single premiums. DBV NL’s net profit
was €14 million for 2006. DBV NL originated €2.1 billion in mortgages in 2006 of
which a large part was funded on its balance sheet and a smaller part funded by third
parties including securitisations. It employed 210 FTEs at year end 2006. Its total
stated EV was €151 million at year end 2006, consisting of €175 million life EEV,
negative €24 million non-life and other net asset value and it generated €1 million of
new business value over 2006. DBV’s management team consists of Jacques van
Dijken (CEO), Jos Schoen (CFO), Marcel Nijholt and Sabijn Timmers-Jansen.

The three separate businesses of AXA NL, Winterthur NL and DBV NL combined
generated €1,653 million of GWP, of which 77% Life and 23% Non-Life, and €182
million of net profit on a SNS REAAL IFRS basis. Adjusting this net profit for non-
recurring items would result in a normalised pro forma net profit of AXA NL
Combined of €143 million over 20064.

AXA NL Combined and SNS REAAL’s Key Financials 2006(5)
€ million AXA NL Winterthur NL DBV NL AXA NL Combined

SNS REAAL
Pro Forma Pro Forma

Gross Premium Income 808 260 585 1,653 2,007 3,660

Net Premium Income 786 255 580 1,621 1,958 3,579

Net Profit 126 42 14 182 431 557

Normalised Net Profit NA NA NA 143 431 518

Shareholders' Equity 757 253 153 1,163 3,200 3,540

Life EV 924 257 175 1,356 1,917 NA

Group EV 1,078 319 151 1,548 2,092 NA

4 Post-tax normalisations consist of €39 million, mainly related to the sale of the Van Nierop portfolio,
refund related to the sale of the health insurance portfolio, recognition of the curtailment benefit from a
change in pension plan, and a release of an interest expense provision due to finalisation of tax return.
5 Figures of AXA NL Combined are a combination of the three entities on a stand-alone basis, using
SNS REAAL IFRS accounting, excluding VOBA amortisation and financing costs. SPF included for
12 months in SNS REAAL Pro Forma, including financing costs and other adjustments. AXA NL

[…]

the fair value of assets and liabilities acquired. The Company has not fully completed all of
the detailed valuation studies necessary to arrive at the required estimates of the fair market
value of the AXA NL Combined assets to be acquired and the AXA NL Combined liabilities
to be assumed and the related allocation of the purchase price. IFRS allows for the possibility
to determine these effects on a provisional basis, as long as the final valuations are
determined within 12 months from the date of the acquisition. Had the Company been able to
complete the valuations the purchase price allocation may have resulted in a different
outcome, affecting both goodwill and the net profit included in the unaudited pro forma
combined financial information.

11

SNS REAAL unaudited pro forma combined financial information

SNS REAAL Pro Forma Combined Profit and Loss Account 2006

(in EUR millions)
SNS

REAAL
SNS PF

(11 months)

SNS PF
PPA

(11 months)

SNS PF
Financing
(11 months)

SNS
REAAL

including
SNS PF
adjusted AXA NL

Winterthur
NL DBV NL

AXA NL
Combined

AXA NL
Combined

PPA

AXA NL
Combined
Financing

Consolidation
& Elimination

Acquisition
AXA NL

Combined Pro Forma
Net interest income banking
operations 567 178 (13) 732 18 18 750
Net commission and
management fees 120 120 0 120
Other income 81 6 (5) 82 0 82
Total income banking
operations 768 184 (18) 934 18 18 952

Net premium income 1,958 1,958 786 255 580 1,621 1,621 3,579
Result on investments 791 791 512 97 234 843 (18) 825 1,616
Other income 46 46 4 0 16 20 20 66
Total income insurance
operations 2,795 2,795 1,302 352 830 2,484 (18) 2,466 5,261

Other income and
eliminations 4 4 0 4
Total income 3,567 184 (18) 0 3,733 1,302 352 830 2,484 0 2,484 6,217

Technical expenses 2,272 2,272 1,082 274 644 2,000 31 2,031 4,303
Other expenses 836 60 1 19 916 48 18 167 233 0 48 281 1,197
Total expenses 3,108 60 1 19 3,188 1,130 292 811 2,233 31 48 0 2 ,312 5,500

Operating profit before
taxation 459 124 (19) (19) 545 172 60 19 251 (31) (48) 0 172 717
Taxation 88 36 (4) (6) 114 46 18 5 69 (9) (14) 46 160
Net profit attributable to
shareholders 371 88 (15) (13) 431 126 42 14 182 (22) (34) 0 126 557

SNS REAAL Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet 2006

(in EUR millions)
SNS

REAAL
SNS PF

(11 months)

SNS PF
PPA

(11 months)

SNS PF
Financing
(11 months)

SNS
REAAL

including
SNS PF
adjusted AXA NL

Winterthur
NL DBV NL

AXA NL
Combined

AXA NL
Combined

PPA

AXA NL
Combined
Financing

Consolidation
& Elimination

Acquisition
AXA NL

Combined Pro Forma

Goodwill and other
intangible assets 883 883 117 9 3 129 488 201 818 1,701
Tangible fixed assets 320 320 79 16 19 114 114 434
Investments 10,900 10,900 5,052 1,555 1,726 8,333 (332) 8,001 18,901
Investments for insurance
contracts on behalf of policy
holders 3,955 3,955 3,026 188 369 3,583 3,583 7,538
Loans and advances 60,469 60,469 0 0 3,110 3,110 3,110 63,579
Other assets 3,215 3,215 412 56 264 732 1 1,750 (1,750) 733 3,948
Total assets 79,742 0 0 0 79,742 8,686 1,824 5,491 16,001 489 1,750 (1,881) 16,359 96,101

Equity attributable to
shareholders 3,200 3,200 757 253 153 1,163 386 340 (1,549) 340 3,540
Participation certificates and subordinated debts1,664 1,664 0 0 25 25 25 1,689
Debt certificates 31,259 31,259 0 0 3,104 3,104 1,410 4,514 35,773
Technical provisions
insurance contracts own
risk and account 9,374 9,374 4,653 1,142 1,507 7,302 7,302 16,676
Technical provisions
insurance contracts on
behalf of policy holders 3,909 3,909 2,800 188 369 3,357 3,357 7,266
Savings 13,678 13,678 0 0 0 0 (332) (332) 13,346
Amounts due 14,013 14,013 0 75 4 79 79 14,092
Other liabilities 2,645 2,645 476 166 329 971 103 1,074 3,719
Total equity and liabilities 79,742 0 0 0 79,742 8,686 1,824 5,491 16,001 489 1,750 (1,881) 16,359 96,101

12

REAAL Verzekeringen unaudited pro forma combined financial information

 REAAL Verzekeringen Pro Forma Combined Profit and Loss Account 2006

(in EUR millions) REAAL AXA NL
Winterthur

NL DBV NL
AXA NL

Combined

AXA NL
Combined

PPA

AXA NL
Combined
Financing

Consolidation
& Elimination

Acquisition
AXA NL

Combined Pro Forma
Net premium income 1,958 786 255 580 1,621 1,621 3,579
Result on investments 791 512 97 234 843 843 1,634
Other income 46 4 0 16 20 20 66
Total income insurance
operations 2,795 1,302 352 830 2,484 2,484 5,279

Other income and eliminations 0 0
Total income 2,795 1,302 352 830 2,484 0 0 0 2,484 5,279

Technical expenses 2,294 1,082 274 644 2,000 31 2,031 4,325
Other expenses 268 48 18 167 233 36 269 537
Total expenses 2,562 1,130 292 811 2,233 31 36 0 2,300 4,862

Operating profit before
taxation 233 172 60 19 251 (31) (36) 0 184 417
Taxation 63 46 18 5 69 (9) (11) 49 112
Net profit attributable to
shareholders 170 126 42 14 182 (22) (25) 0 135 305

 REAAL Verzekeringen Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet 2006

(in EUR millions) REAAL AXA NL
Winterthur

NL DBV NL
AXA NL

Combined

AXA NL
Combined

PPA

AXA NL
Combined
Financing

Consolidation
& Elimination

Acquisition
AXA NL

Combined Pro Forma

Goodwill and other
intangible assets 669 117 9 3 129 488 201 818 1,487
Tangible fixed assets 81 79 16 19 114 114 195
Investments 9,338 5,052 1,555 1,726 8,333 8,333 17,671
Investments for insurance
contracts on behalf of policy
holders 3,955 3,026 188 369 3,583 3,583 7,538
Loans and advances 919 0 0 3,110 3,110 3,110 4,029
Other assets 1,629 412 56 264 732 1 1,750 (1,750) 733 2,362
Total assets 16,591 8,686 1,824 5,491 16,001 489 1,750 (1,549) 16,691 33,282

Equity attributable to shareholders 1,304 757 253 153 1,163 386 700 (1,549) 700 2,004
Minority interest 3 0 0 3
Group equity 1,307 757 253 153 1,163 386 700 (1,549) 700 2,007

Participation certificates and
subordinated debts 120 0 0 25 25 25 145
Debt certificates 0 0 3,104 3,104 1,050 4,154 4,154
Technical provisions
insurance contracts own
risk and account 9,404 4,653 1,142 1,507 7,302 7,302 16,706
Technical provisions
insurance contracts on
behalf of policy holders 3,909 2,800 188 369 3,357 3,357 7,266
Amounts due 1,065 0 75 4 79 79 1,144
Other liabilities 786 476 166 329 971 103 1,074 1,860
Total equity and liabilities 16,591 8,686 1,824 5,491 16,001 489 1,750 (1,549) 16,691 33,282